458-09

FILE NO. 091292

RESOLUTION NO.

[Commending Captain Al Casciato.]

Resolution commending Captain "AI" Casciato for his contributions to the City, and his dedicated service as Captain of the Police Department's Northern Station.

WHEREAS, Captain Croce Alexander "Al" Casciato was born, raised and educated in the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Casciato has been a member of the San Francisco Police Department since he was sworn in on his 21st birthday and has served the City for 38 years; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Casciato was named National Latino Peace Officer of the Year in 2002; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Casciato served as President of the San Francisco Police Officers' Association, Delegate to the San Francisco Labor Council and Member of the Mayor's Blue Ribbon Committee on Universal Health Care; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Casciato has served as an elected Commissioner on the San Francisco Employees Retirement System board since 1995, where he has tirelessly advocated for improvement of benefits for all City and County employees; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Casciato has named commanding officer of the Northern Police District in 2006, and has worked every day to make the community safer by adopting a community-driven focus that achieved results in diverse San Francisco neighborhoods; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Casciato will now take on new responsibilities in the Department; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Captain Casciato on his recent service at Northern Station, and wishes him well in his new role with the San Francisco Police Department.

Supervisor Alioto-Pier, Mirkarimi, Avalos, Elsbernd, Dufty, Chiu, Campos BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails Resolution

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 091292

Date Passed:

Resolution Commending Captain Al Casciato for his contributions to the City and County of San Francisco, and his dedicated service as Captain of the Police Department's Northern Station.

November 17, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 11/17/2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo	And Cas	L. De		
Clerk of the Board	1 1		-	
		\bigwedge	11 77-6	79
Mayor Gavin Newsom		Lit	Date $(1-05-0)$	<u> / </u>
		Ŵ		•